
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 110-00670

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:7/6/2010 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:7/13/2010 7/13/2010

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the 1 East Anapamu Street Lease Amendment, ORES 003321,
First District, as follow: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Second Amendment to Real Property Lease
between the County of Santa Barbara and Levon Investments, LLC, for the County’s continued use of
an approximately 7,120 square foot portion of the building located at 1 East Anapamu Street in Santa
Barbara, which will extend the term of the current lease through June 30, 2012; and

b) Approve the Budget Revision Request which returns $68,750.00 from the Betteravia Project to the
Public Defender project.

Sponsors: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Second Amendment to Real Property Lease, 3. Budget Revision Request

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS7/13/2010 1 Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the 1 East Anapamu Street Lease Amendment, ORES 003321, First
District, as follow: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Second Amendment to Real Property Lease between the
County of Santa Barbara and Levon Investments, LLC, for the County’s continued use of an approximately
7,120 square foot portion of the building located at 1 East Anapamu Street in Santa Barbara, which will extend
the term of the current lease through June 30, 2012; and

b) Approve the Budget Revision Request which returns $68,750.00 from the Betteravia Project to the Public
Defender project.

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

